
Cal OES Fire & Rescue Division 
Regional Assistant ChiefMap

Region IV – Assistant Chief - North
Corey Zander

P.O. Box 10673, Truckee, CA 96162
Office: (916) 712-6771 FAX: (916) 845-8396

Cell: (916) 712-6771 E-mail: corey.zander@caloes.ca.gov

Region IV – Assistant Chief - South
Kit Bailey

3650 Schriever Ave, Mather, CA 95655
Office:(916) 845-8715 FAX: (916) 845-8396

Cell: (530) 307-1307 E-mail: kit.bailey@caloes.ca.gov

Region III – Assistant Chief - North
Patrick Titus 

6105 Airport Road, Redding, CA 96002
Cell: (916)634-9225

E-mail: patrick.titus@caloes.ca.gov

 

CICCS
Deputy Chief - Scott Vail 

FIRESCOPE 
Deputy Chief – James Johnstone

23300 Castle Street
Riverside, CA 92518

Office: (951) 320-6108  Fax: (951)
782-4239 Cell: (951) 312-8966E-mail: 

james.johnstone@caloes.ca.gov

Assistant Chief – Cathy Johnson
6105 Airport Road 
Redding, CA 96002 

Office: (916) 642-3825  Fax: (530) 226-2742 
Cell: (916) 642-3825 

E-mail:  cathy.johnson@caloes.ca.gov

Region VI – Assistant Chief - North 
Randy Unkovich 

23300 Castle Street, Riverside, CA, 92518 
Office: (951) 276-6725 

Cell: (909) 451-1835 E-mail: randy.unkovich@caloes.ca.gov

Region VI – Assistant Chief - South
Pete Mercado

P.O. Box 5119, Calexico, CA 92232
Office: (619) 302-5360  Fax:  (916) 845-8396 

Cell: (619) 302-5360 E-mail: pete.mercado@caloes.ca.gov

Region III – Assistant Chief - South
Steve Sjotvedt

3650 Schriever Ave, Mather, CA 95655
Cell: (916) 642-3887 

E-mail: steve.sjotvedt@caloes.ca.gov

Region V – Assistant Chief - North
Bill Bondshu

P.O. Box 1429, Mariposa, CA 95338 
Office: (559) 284-1580 Fax: (916) 845-8396

Cell: (559) 284-1580 E-mail: bill.bondshu@caloes.ca.gov

Region V – Assistant Chief - South
Javier Lara

P.O. Box 3492, Pinedale, CA 93650-3492
Office: (559) 412-1016 Fax: (916) 845-8396

Cell: (559) 412-1016 E-mail: javier.lara@caloes.ca.gov

Region II – Assistant Chief - North
Mark Courson

534 Clyne Court, Benicia, CA 94510 
Cell: (916) 281- 4484 

E-mail: mark.courson@caloes.ca.gov Region I – Assistant Chief - North
John Salvate

Office: (707) 853-6150  Fax: (916) 845-8396
Cell: (707) 853-6150 E-mail: john.salvate@caloes.ca.govRegion II – Assistant Chief - South 

Dave Franklin 
P.O. Box 6445, San Mateo, CA 94403 

Office: (650) 436-2185 Fax: (916) 845-8396 
Cell: (650) 436-2185 E-mail: dave.franklin@caloes.ca.gov

Region I – Assistant Chief  - South
Dave Stone

P.O. Box 27148, Anaheim, CA 92809 
Office: (916) 642-3837  Fax: (916) 845-8396

Cell: (916) 642-3837 E-mail: david.stone@caloes.ca.gov

3650 Schriever Avenue
Mather, CA 95655

Fire & Rescue Division: (916) 845-8711
Nights & Weekends: (916) 845-8911

FAX: (916) 845-8396

Sacramento Headquarters
Cal OES Fire & Rescue Division

4-02-2020

jeff.adams@caloes.ca.gov
Assistant Chief – Jeff Adams

scott.vail@caloes.ca.gov
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